The effects of the other meaures are calculated in comparison with the priority measures
(*): Vehicle-kilometers made by private car in the study area, including the entering and outgoing traffic, at the morning peak hour (7 a.m.-9 a.m.), for all travel purposes

Effect of the measures on the number of vehicle - kilometers made by private car in the study
area (*)

-1 245 923

-1 361 451

55 371

-840 032
-774 989

-4 187

-1 365 907

-163 660

-1 615 021

-1 416 744

-1 800 000

-1 600 000

-1 400 000

-1 200 000

-1 000 000

-800 000

-600 000

-400 000

-200 000

0

200 000

R
ER

 n
et

w
or

k
(1

)

pr
io

rit
y

m
ea

su
re

s
(2

)

re
su

lt
of

 th
e

pr
io

rit
y

m
ea

su
re

s
(3

) 9.
4

bi
s

10
.2

 b
is

13
.2

 b
is

14
.2

 b
is

C
om

bi
na

tio
n

1:
10

.2
 +

 9
.4

 +
13

.2
.2

C
om

bi
na

tio
n

2:
10

.2
 +

 9
.4

 +
 1

4.
2

C
om

bi
na

tio
n

3:
10

.2
 +

 9
.4

 +
13

.2
.2

 +
 1

4.
2

Scénario testé

Va
ria

tio
n

en
 v

éh
ic

ul
es

-k
m

Effect on the vehicle-km by car

15

SCATTER-SELMA joint workshop, 8 June 2004

Effect on the number of jobs in the Brussels-Capital Region

Brussels case city: Effect of polocies on the number of induced employments in
the urban centre

1 1 2

1 1 3

1 1 4

1 1 5

3 0 1

3 0 2

3 1 2 3 1 3

3 2 2 4 1 3

4 2 1

4 2 2

4 2 3

4 2 4

4 2 5

5 1 3
5 1 4

5 1 55 1 6
5 1 75 1 8

5 1 9

5 2 1

813812

811

512
511

412

411
331

121 311

321

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

Tested scenario

N
um

be
r

of
 in

du
ce

d
em

pl
oy

m
en

ts

16

SCATTER-SELMA joint workshop, 8 June 2004

Effect on the number of jobs in the urban areas

Brussels case city: Effect of policies on the number of induced employments in
urban zones

1 1 2 1 1 31 1 4

1 1 5 3 0 1

3 0 2

3 1 2 3 1 3

3 2 2 4 1 3

4 2 1

4 2 2

4 2 3

4 2 4

4 2 5

5 1 3

5 1 4

5 1 5

5 1 6

5 1 7 5 1 8
5 1 9

5 2 1

321

311

121

331411

412

511
512

811

812813

-3%

-2%

-1%

0%

1%

2%

3%

4%

5%

6%

7%

Tested scenario

N
um

be
r

of
 in

du
ce

d
em

pl
oy

m
en

ts

17

SCATTER-SELMA joint workshop, 8 June 2004

Effect on the vehicle-km by car

Brussels case city: Effect of policies on the total car mileage in the study area

1 1 2

1 1 3
1 1 4

1 1 5 3 0 1
3 0 2

3 1 23 1 3

3 2 2

4 1 3

4 2 1

4 2 24 2 3

4 2 4

4 2 5
5 1 3

5 1 4

5 1 55 1 6

5 1 75 1 85 1 9

5 2 1

321

311

121

331

411

412

511

512

811 812813

-20%

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

Tested scenario

T
ot